
WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 
18TH OCTOBER 2024 

         Next week Halloween Disco  

       Wednesday 23rd October 2024     

          Year 1 & 2 – 3:45pm – 4:45pm 

          Year 3 & 4 – 5:15pm – 6:15pm 

        Year 5 & 6 – 6:30pm – 7:45pm 

£2.50 per child – to be paid in cash to the school office. 

Tickets for year 1-6 will be given out on Tuesday.  

Children can to picked up at 3pm on Wednesday. If they walk 
home by themselves in KS2 they will be released at 3.15pm. 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

Year 7 Applications for September 2024 

If your child is currently in Year 6, you will need 
to go online to apply for their Year 7 school place. 

 

It is vital that this appli-
cation is made by 31st   

October - failure to do so 
is likely to result in your 
child being allocated a 

school that you may not 
want them to attend, meaning that they may also 
have to  travel some distance to attend school.  

 

You can apply online at :  

https://
www.telford.gov.uk/
info/20026/
school_admissions/3247/
apply-
ing_for_a_school_place  

Parents consultations 

Thank you to all the parents 
and carers who have already 
been in to meet with their 
child’s class teacher. If your 
child has already had their 
consultation date and you 
were unable to meet their 
teacher due to other commit-
ments, please ask their 
teacher for an update. We 
know how proud children 
across school are of their 
work and it is always lovely to 
see the progress they are 
making.   

If you shop at 
ASDA,  please re-
member to  link your 
ASDA Rewards app 

to our school account to help 
raise some money for school 
funds. Thank you. We current-
ly have £242 in the pot! 
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Dates for your diary: 

Monday  21st October  Year 4  Parents Consultations  

Wednesday  23rd October Halloween Disco 

Monday 28th October—Friday 1st November  Half term  

Tuesday 5th November  Nursery Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 6th November  Year 3  Parents Consultations  

Friday 8th November  Year 1 Parents Consultations  

Tuesday 12th November  Odd socks day 

Friday 15th November Children in Need Day  

Monday 18th November School photo day   

Tuesday 19th November  Times Table Rockstars/NumBots day  

Thursday 21st November Flu vaccinations 

Friday 22th November Year 4 Parents into lunch  

Monday 25th November Year 3 Trip to Thinktank  

Tuesday 3rd December  Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 2  

parents  

Tuesday 4th December   Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 1  

parents  

Tuesday 10th December   Nursery Christmas Activities  

Wednesday  11th December  Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper day  

Friday 13th December  Reception Christmas Play  

Monday 16th December  Christmas  parties Year 1 and 4  

Tuesday 17th December Christmas  parties Year 2 and 5  

Wednesday 18th December  Christmas  parties Year 3 and 6  

Thursday 19th December  Christmas  party Reception  

Friday 20th December  Break up for Christmas holidays  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 


